

Income Statement, Function of expense	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Standalone 01/07/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/07/2024-30/09/2024	Standalone 01/01/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/01/2024-30/09/2024
PROFIT OR LOSS				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
PROFIT OR LOSS				
Revenue	4,583	0	10,039	0
Cost of sales	4,066	558	9,359	1,231
Gross profit	517	(558)	680	(1,231)
Other income			22,407	0
General and administrative expense	131	124	381	378
Profit (loss) from operating activities	386	(682)	22,706	(1,609)
Finance costs	313	803	1,412	3,035
Profit (loss) before income tax	73	(1,485)	21,294	(4,644)
Income tax expense, continuing operations	11		3,197	
Profit (loss) from continuing operations	62	(1,485)	18,097	(4,644)
Profit (loss) for period	62	(1,485)	18,097	(4,644)
PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE				
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.003	(0.007)	0.905	(0.021)
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	0.003	(0.007)	0.905	(0.021)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.003	(0.007)	0.905	(0.021)
Total diluted earnings (loss) per share	0.003	(0.007)	0.905	(0.021)

Statement of comprehensive income - Net of tax	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
	01/07/2025- 30/09/2025	01/07/2024- 30/09/2024	01/01/2025- 30/09/2025	01/01/2024- 30/09/2024
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	62	(1,485)	18,097	(4,644)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQ UENT PERIODS				
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) NOT TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQ UENT PERIODS				
Total comprehensive income for the Period	62	(1,485)	18,097	(4,644)
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO				

Analysis of Income and Expense, Function of Expense	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Standalone 01/07/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/07/2024-30/09/2024	Standalone 01/01/2025-30/09/2025	Standalone 01/01/2024-30/09/2024
ANALYSIS OF INCOME AND EXPENSE				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
REVENUE				
Sale of energy	4,583	0	10,039	0
LEASE REVENUE				
Other revenue		0		
Total revenue	4,583	0	10,039	0
OTHER INCOME				
Miscellaneous income			22,407	0
Total other income			22,407	0
EXPENSES				
COST OF SALES				
Service expenses	548	87	1,384	262
Fuel and electricity	1,997		4,517	
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation	558	132	1,673	397
Amortisation of right-of-use asset	33	0	98	4
Other cost of goods sold	930	339	1,687	568
Total cost of sales	4,066	558	9,359	1,231
GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES				
Employee benefit expense	7	5	38	17
Director's remuneration and sitting fees	8	3	17	13
Legal and professional expense	9	12	16	42
Other expenses and fees	107	104	310	306
Total General and administrative expenses	131	124	381	378
SELLING, DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING EXPENSES				

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON
16 Oct 2025